TARIFF DISTRIBUTION

FILE PACKAGE NO.: NC-16-0066

December 2, 2016
NORTH CAROLINA
12/02/2016
Approved

PURPOSE: Lifeline modifications to comply with 2016 FCC Lifeline Modernization Order

TARIFF SECTION	PAGE NUMBER	PAGE REVISION
A003	32	0020
A003	32.0.1	0013
A003	32.0.2	0016
A3 Cont. (pg)	1	0033

Thirty Third Revised Page 1 Cancels Thirty Second Revised Page 1

EFFECTIVE: December 2, 2016

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA ISSUED: November 15, 2016 BY: President - North Carolina Charlotte, North Carolina

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

CONTENTS

1
32 (C)
32 (C)
(D)
(D)

EFFECTIVE: December 2, 2016

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA ISSUED: November 15, 2016 BY: President - North Carolina Charlotte, North Carolina

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

A3.31	Life	eline and Tribal Link Up	(C)
A3.3	1.1 L	ifeline and Tribal Link Up Programs	(C)
(DI	ELET	ED)	(D)
(a)	Des	cription of programs.	(N)
	(1)	Lifeline service is a federally administered program providing a monthly discount to qualifying low-income consumers for voice telephone service or broadband service.	(N)
	(2)	Tribal Link Up service is a federally administered program providing a discount to the customary charge for commencing telecommunications service to a qualifying consumer on Tribal lands.	(N)
(b)	Pro	gram eligibility.	(N)
		rder to be eligible for assistance, a consumer must meet the eligibility requirements as set forth in Commission Rule R9-6 47 C.F.R. part 54, subpart E of the Federal Communications Commission's rules.	(N)
(c)	Ver	ification of eligibility.	(N)
	nati	method for verification of the eligibility criteria set forth in (b) above shall be a national eligibility verifier. Until the onal eligibility verifier has been established to verify eligibility in North Carolina, the verification method will be self-ification by the recipients of the eligible programs.	(N)
(d)	Sup	port.	(N)
		monthly recurring and one-time connection discount provided to consumers through the Lifeline and Link Up programs is forth in 47 C.F.R. part 54, subpart E of the Federal Communications Commission's rules.	(N)

Thirteenth Revised Page 32.0.1 Cancels Twelfth Revised Page 32.0.1

EFFECTIVE: December 2, 2016

TELECOMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA ISSUED: November 15, 2016 BY: President - North Carolina Charlotte, North Carolina

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

(DELETED)

BELLSOUTH

(D)

Sixteenth Revised Page 32.0.2 Cancels Fifteenth Revised Page 32.0.2

EFFECTIVE: December 2, 2016

BELLSOUTH TELECOMMUNICATIONS NORTH CAROLINA ISSUED: November 15, 2016 BY: President - North Carolina Charlotte, North Carolina

A3. BASIC LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICE

(DELETED)

(D)